LaHarpe Elementary/Junior High School Announcements
Thursday, March 5, 2015

Absentees Appointments (Sign out in office)
Elementary

Jr High
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Choir members: Bring homework today (5") to study during class. We will be
working on solo & ensemble events. Everyone must bring something to do or a
book to read.

Reminder: We set our clocks ahead one hour this weekend!

Track practice begins Monday, March 9™

“Spike Out Cancer” T-shirt order forms are available in the office.
Deadline for ordering is March 10™.

Book Fair - March 16" — 20"

Dr Olson's schedule this week:
Mon, Mar 2 - LH

Tues, Mar 3— NO SCHOOL

Wed, Mar 4 - LH

Thur, Mar 5- DC

Fri, Mar 6- DC

The lllini West Cheerleaders are looking for energetic, loud and dedicated students to
participate in a Cheer Clinic (4 days on March 9", 10", 11" & 12" from 4 — 5:30 pm) for the
2015 — 16 Football and/or Boys Basketball seasons. Contact Carol Brooks at 217-357-2136 ext.
1410 to sign-up or let the secretary at your school know you are interested and leave your
phone number. (If you have conflicts with those dates — please call or email:
brooks.carol@illiniwest.org

Any musically talented students interested in performing with the Illini West Marching Band as
a Flag Corps member we hope you will plan to attend the Flag Corps Clinic and audition March
16™, 17", 18" and 19" from 4 — 5:30 pm. Contact Carol Brooks at 217-357- 2136 ext. 1410 to
sign up or let the secretary at your school know you are interested and leave your phone
number. (If you have conflicts with those dates — please call or email:
brooks.carol@illiniwest.org)
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Menu:

Salisbury steak w/ gravy, mashed potatoes, three bean salad, romaine lettuce, fruit

Tomorrow: Bosco sticks, marinara sauce, romaine lettuce salad, fruit

Today’s Activities: Scholastic Bowl vs Macomb @ DC 4:00 LVTM 3:20

Upcoming:

Fri, March 13 - Spring Pictures

March 16 — 20 — Book Fair
Thurs, Mar 19 — Regular School Day, P/T conferences 3:15-6:15pm

Book Fair 8am — 6pm
Fri, Mar 20 - NO SCHOOL, P/T conferences 8am — noon
Book Fair 8am - noon
Tues, Mar 24 - “Spike Out Cancer Night” @ LH 5:30

Thurs, April 2 - NO SCHOOL, Full SIP day
April 3—6 - NO SCHOOL, Spring Break
April 7 - School resumes, regular day

Mon, May 25 — NO SCHOOL, Memorial Day
Fri, May 29 — 8" Grade Promotion 7:00pm
Mon, June 1 — Last day of student attendance

Tues, June 2 — Teacher Institute







































